
This report provided free of charge by:

Frankman Motor Co., Inc.

26874 SD Highway 11
Sioux Falls, SD 57108

605-210-6165

4.7 / 5.0
117 Verified Reviews

63
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/8/25 at
7:01:20 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

05/22/2024

Accident damage claim reported

Event 2

Accident reported

4  Service history records

14  Detailed records available

24,390  Last reported odometer reading

2023 FORD F-450

SUPER DUTY LARIAT

VIN: 1FT8W4DTXPEE02764
CREW PICKUP
6.7L V8
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Frankman Motor Co., Inc.

4.7 / 5.0

117 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/DN34QQqvcjXTjgfynX5z8pMZSKFXOvf8924okBZV3BhCGjdD2ir5dpcsz_SYZiWg7iTPaynPfvj9Z7jyENaMmyVG5vc_NNh1RcgrHNv0cuekq6FY4_IhpmghLbFqsKLtnVG6xoNsfGSyNmzBdrtNNOQj4xuCZ00RooWBp-U8ezLAjSpYDKhFDpb82uz5hiZ425N7J_054yceMY_NQKH7IYlZqCkrDAbxZ3wZTPk7G-m_HpKv-7HaZxdV5wrUgQMx1dEFsCs_zFZUtFmCZWjvjMHw10CdsR6xrlAwKKpZhKWzD43Nri4LACU6LGyvzhrgDObzMXQS2lkqMzBSyvnkmlcrb4Blxex8SFwUbc_rW2F1Brm-Aa08xzRZTq2K9gvep0_6R_tQ.cfx


07/11/2024
Damage repair estimate performed
Estimated damage amount was CAD$ 2,613.75
Odometer reported as 36,411 kilometers

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 05/22/2024. Damage repair estimate reported: 07/11/2024.
Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor
Company.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 23 months or 11,610 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

-
-

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


10/29/2023 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

11/24/2023 6 Carman Ford
CARMAN, MB
204-745-2057
carmanford.ca/

5.0 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Odometer reported as 10 kilometers

11/30/2023 Manitoba
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ste Agathe, MB

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Registered as commercial vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

05/22/2024 Manitoba
Damage Report

Accident damage claim reported

06/01/2024 Manitoba
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ste Agathe, MB

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as commercial vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

07/11/2024 22,625 Manitoba
Damage Report

Damage repair estimate performed
Damage to front
Estimated damage amount was CAD$
2,613.75
Odometer reported as 36,411
kilometers

07/19/2024 Manitoba
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ste Agathe, MB

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as commercial vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

09/10/2024 US Dept of
Transportation
Pembina, ND

Vehicle imported and declared to meet
US highway safety specifications
Bond released on 10/13/2024

10/30/2024 23,301 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com/

4.7 / 5.0

117 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/cTTc4fTDjGgNgf8Qe07ZckHIRunHRgOzKEXI03FN6jKvZRj2stEYQ1Lm5BS6KUH7zWrZITELtMXDguCQDf1aZgqZsmZj8BGGUQ7owgn8zm8v0HsnZe-Q6kgmEg7aUa-oDETiQK2EMSXy2hX-xL798IkAFs18hix_SKdbO0FYprctTcu6i6FNPzSD1jfJwXAzn1INY5saWdwD0eFukPmqhFu08nX2SVoDiLu3JC4vrvBc00YstgcUSB28Dxfv6AjEwIlRS2qzTibiW773kJuKEKczj0G_t6-rj_pma1rwMICgXlGHeJ-LS2rM-rLVvJa0JpmEj_ipx4GpXA5r3nCVA-JZFbnZkeNUKMfYIDjMK0-7CT0TEKhA8drOh8htB3ghomv5qh9ISqaEy6c.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/y1i0aBB2lKrQaO-6IP3S-OlbAXjH0LhlIFqCyG4ZdqN0wy0Hxwj92gpdXQG4dWW-x-oFDYeBG_cDkjsuUYvoFGjSpsrD4OqDfsCTPTc5VvQmC4l7F3CnHeIeGGg6p6ZWXovxNO7WDJ_7a68Pp2biBgZkKSxdnTDs4VlOcO_5yLlE7o8dGZ9h4xLIHSEiT6U6ev6jTnLLmfGD9pYbCpIhPjPuwMbfwtijtu7LiFLDo9zUPlczMoIi8iSH_2xDGMWRO7oyo21F1Js7DtMacyFubzGdub4z2mUCd6615G3wMt4L3barqgjGngNxZ2pD7LQP7CptRGJ4e0kZTi6i_zifG8ruhj7sNpIH08gnuqSh0hfsSy6U3ZDP35siguoLcsHGJfkpoYVj35NVyIg.cfx


11/04/2024 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

117 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

11/13/2024 23,480 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

117 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/22/2024 23,490 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

117 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Odometer reading reported

12/04/2024 23,706 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as White

12/26/2024 24,390 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

117 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

01/08/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 1/8/25 at 7:01:20 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/8/25 7:01:20 PM (CST)

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

